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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/26/2020

Check only if appropriate I- I Amended Filing I

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Adam Thomas

Filing Report Address: 16272 S Sunset St.

Address2:

City: Olathe Zip: 66062 County: Johnson

Home Phone: (615) 624-2991 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 26

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

1 Termination Report

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/24/2020 through 10/22/2020)

1

2|
3|
4|
51
6|
7|

CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$3,876.32

$13,975.00

$17,851.32

$8,276.91

$9,574.41

$96.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the
best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this
document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2020 7:35:16 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kristin Thomas

Print this form or Go_Back

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/exp_report_main.aspx 10/27/2020
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Adam Thomas

Type of Payment Occupation of
Name and Address _''. _. ' _ T'-T."t'.7'","^',',

Date of"Co"n'tnbutor"'^ Cash, Check, Loan, ^divi^ual^ng Amount
E-ftmds, Other More Than $150

10/22/20

10/21/20

10/21/20

10/20/20

10/19/20

10/19/20

10/18/20

10/18/20

10/15/20

10/15/20

10/15/20

10/12/20

10/12/20

Kansas Power Alliance PAC
212SW8thAveSTE207
Topeka KS 66604

Comcast Financial Agency
Corporation
1701 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia PA 19103

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S Kansas Ave Suite 300
Topeka KS 66612

Steven Owen
19401 W 200th St
Spring Hill KS 66083

O'neal Consulting LLC
800 SW Jackson Suite 808
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association PAC
100SE9thStSte 100
Topeka KS 66612

Phil Ruffin
P.O. Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Kansas Society ofCPAs
Political Action Committee
114 SE 8th Avenue
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas City Regional
association of Realtors PAC
11150 Overbrook Rd Suite
100
Leawood KS 66211

AiPAC Kansas
P.O. Box 1605

Hutchinson KS 67504

West Gardner Solar LLC
700 Universe Blvd
Funo Beach FL 33408

Home Builders Association
3f Kansas City PAC
500 E 103rd St
Kansas City MO 64131

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Hotels

Wme Business

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_report.aspx 10/27/2020
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10/12/20

10/12/20

10/09/20

10/09/20

10/05/20

10/05/20

10/05/20

10/02/20

10/02/20

10/02/20

10/02/20

10/01/20

09/30/20

09/30/20

Bradley Bergman
5708 W 131st St
Overland Park KS 66209

Liberty PA C
P.O. Box 9338
Shawnee Mission KS
56201

Bourgmont Vineyard LLC
5708 W 131st St
Overland Park KS 66209

BlueCross BlueShield of
Kansas

1133 SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629

Kansas Chamber of
commerce PAC
835 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

Farmers Employee & Agent
PAC ofKS
7340 W Memorial Rd
Oklahoma City OK 73142

Kansas Livestock
Association PAC
5031 S.W. 37th St
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Dental PAC
5200 SW Huntoon St
Topeka KS 66604

Prairie Band Potawatomi
Nation
16281Q Road
Mayetta KS 66509

Kansas Contractors

Association PAC
SOO SW Jackson Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Steven Owens

306 S Hoover Rd Ste 200
Hesston KS 67062

Kansas Automobile Dealers
PAC
731 South Kansas Avenue
Topeka KS 66603

Builders Association PAC
EC. C. Chapter

720 Oak St
Kansas City MO 64106

Kansans for Lower Electric

Rates PAC
7400 W 11 Oth St Suite 750
3verlandPark KS 66210

Kansas Bankers Association

°AC

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Bail Bonds

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$200.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_report.aspx 10/27/2020
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09/30/20

09/30/20

09/30/20

09/25/20

09/25/20

09/21/20

09/21/20

09/15/20

09/15/20

09/15/20

09/15/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

08/20/20

08/13/20

P.O. Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Insurance Agents

PAC
815 SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Anheuser Busch Companies
2700 S 9th St
Saint Louis MO 63118

Susie Cheatham
21061 W 224th St
Spring Hill KS 66083

HSLF of Kansas PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Pkwy Ste 300
Leawood KS 66211

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecoms PAC
P.O. Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

Steven Ellis
193 95 W 200th Terr
Spring Hill KS 66083

Kansas Restaurant and

Hospitality Association PAC
3500 N Rock Rd BLDG
1300
Wichita KS 67226

UP Railroad Company
4801 Gardner Ave
Kansas City MO 64120

Credit Union PAC of Kansas
901 SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Medical Society
PAC
523SW10thAve
Topeka KS 66612

NFIB Kansas PAC
120 IF Street NW, Suite 200
Washington DC 20004

Rodney Steven II
5100 E Central Ave BLDG 3
Wichita KS 67208

Fhe Kansas Realtors
Political Action Committee
5644 SW Burlingame Road
Fopeka KS 66611

Yvorsne Mikel
16625 W 146th Ten-
Dlathe KS 66062

^had Robbins
16026 W 223rd St
Spring Hill KS 66083

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Philanthropist

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$200.00

$250.00

$50.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$50.00

$25.001

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_report.aspx 10/27/2020
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08/05/20

07/30/20

07/27/20

Elizabeth Thomas
1416 S Apache Ln
Olathe KS 66062

HSLF of Kansas PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Pkwy Ste 300
Leawood KS 66211

RAI Services Company
P.O. Box 464

Winston-Salem NC 27102

Check

Check

Check

Retired

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$500.00

$200.00

$250.00

$13975.00

$0

$0

$0

$13975.00

Print this form or Go Back

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_report.aspx 10/27/2020
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Adam Thomas

Date
Name and Address
of Contributor

Occupation of Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$0

$96.00

$96.00

Print this form or Go Back

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_b_report,aspx 10/27/2020
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Adam Thomas

Date

10/19/20

10/19/20

10/09/20

10/03/20

Name and Address

M & A Designs
15923 W 162nd St
Olathe KS 66062

Single Source U.S.

13915 W 107th St
Lenexa KS 66215

Hearst Television
6455 Winchester Ave
Kansas City MO 64133

Kansas GOP
800SW Jackson St
Suite 1300
Topeka KS 66612

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Yard signs

Printing Printing and Postage for mailer

Radio/TV

Printing Campaign Services

Amount

$2,087.50

$1,137.46

$2,000,00

$3,033.12

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$8258.08

$18.831

$8276.91

Print this form or Go Back

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_c_report.aspx 10/27/2020


