

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/26/2020

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Adam Thomas

Filing Report Address: 16272 S Sunset St.

Address2:

City: Olathe Zip: 66062 County: Johnson

Home Phone: (615) 624-2991 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 26

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/24/2020 through 10/22/202	0)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$3,876.32	
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$13,975.00	
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$17,851.32	
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$8,276.91	
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$9,574.41	
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$96.00	
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00	
"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the			

best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2020 7:35:16 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kristin Thomas

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Adam Thomas

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/22/20	Kansas Power Alliance PAC 212 SW 8th Ave STE 207 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
10/21/20	Comcast Financial Agency Corporation 1701 JFK Boulevard Philadelphia PA 19103	Check		\$250.00
10/21/20	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S Kansas Ave Suite 300 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
10/20/20	Steven Owen 19401 W 200th St Spring Hill KS 66083	Check		\$100.00
10/19/20	O'neal Consulting LLC 800 SW Jackson Suite 808 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$100.00
10/19/20	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th St Ste 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/18/20	Phil Ruffin P.O. Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Hotels	\$250.00
10/18/20	Kansas Society of CPAs Political Action Committee 114 SE 8th Avenue Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$200.00
10/15/20	Kansas City Regional Association of Realtors PAC 11150 Overbrook Rd Suite 100 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$500.00
10/15/20	APAC Kansas P.O. Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$500.00
10/15/20	West Gardner Solar LLC 700 Universe Blvd Juno Beach FL 33408	Check		\$250.00
10/12/20	Home Builders Association of Kansas City PAC 600 E 103rd St Kansas City MO 64131	Check		\$250.00
10/12/20		Check	Wine Business	\$500.00

09/30/20	Rates PAC 7400 W 110th St Suite 750 Overland Park KS 66210	Check		\$250.0
10/01/20	K.C. Chapter 720 Oak St Kansas City MO 64106 Kansans for Lower Electric	Check		\$250.0
10/02/20	Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC 731 South Kansas Avenue Topeka KS 66603 Builders Association PAC	Check		\$250.0
10/02/20	Steven Owens 306 S Hoover Rd Ste 200 Hesston KS 67062	E Funds	Bail Bonds	\$250.0
10/02/20	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.0
10/02/20	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta KS 66509	Check		\$250.0
10/05/20	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon St Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$200.0
10/05/20	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 S.W. 37th St Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$500.0
10/05/20	Farmers Employee & Agent PAC of KS 7340 W Memorial Rd Oklahoma City OK 73142	Check		\$500.0
10/09/20	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.0
10/09/20	BlueCross BlueShield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$250.0
10/12/20	Bourgmont Vineyard LLC 6708 W 131st St Overland Park KS 66209	Check		\$500.0
10/12/20	Liberty PAC P.O. Box 9338 Shawnee Mission KS 66201	Check		\$500.0
	Bradley Bergman 6708 W 131st St Overland Park KS 66209			

	P.O. Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604			
09/30/20	Kansas Insurance Agents PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
09/30/20	Anheuser Busch Companies 2700 S 9th St Saint Louis MO 63118	Check		\$250.00
09/30/20	Susie Cheatham 21061 W 224th St Spring Hill KS 66083	Check		\$100.00
09/25/20	HSLF of Kansas PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$200.00
09/25/20	Kansas Rural Independent Telecoms PAC P.O. Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
09/21/20	Steven Ellis 19395 W 200th Terr Spring Hill KS 66083	Check		\$50.00
09/21/20	Kansas Restaurant and Hospitality Association PAC 3500 N Rock Rd BLDG 1300 Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$500.00
09/15/20	UP Railroad Company 4801 Gardner Ave Kansas City MO 64120	Check		\$250.00
09/15/20	Credit Union PAC of Kansas 901 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
09/15/20	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
09/15/20	NFIB Kansas PAC 1201 F Street NW, Suite 200 Washington DC 20004	Check		\$250.00
09/01/20	Rodney Steven II 6100 E Central Ave BLDG 3 Wichita KS 67208	Check	Philanthropist	\$500.00
09/01/20	The Kansas Realtors Political Action Committee 3644 SW Burlingame Road Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$500.00
08/20/20	Yvonne Mikel 16625 W 146th Terr Olathe KS 66062	Check		\$50.00
08/13/20	Chad Robbins 26026 W 223rd St Spring Hill KS 66083	E Funds		\$25.00

08/05/20	Elizabeth Thomas 1416 S Apache Ln Olathe KS 66062	Check	Retired	\$500.00
07/30/20	HSLF of Kansas PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$200.00
07/27/20	RAI Services Company P.O. Box 464 Winston-Salem NC 27102	Check		\$250.00
Total Itemi	zed Receipts for Period			\$13975.00
Total Unite	Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL RI	TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$13975.00

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Adam Thomas

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$0
Total U	Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$96.00
TOTA	TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$96.00

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Adam Thomas

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/19/20	M & A Designs 15923 W 162nd St Olathe KS 66062	Yard signs	\$2,087.50
10/19/20	Single Source U.S. 13915 W 107th St Lenexa KS 66215	Printing Printing and Postage for mailer	\$1,137.46
10/09/20	Hearst Television 6455 Winchester Ave Kansas City MO 64133	Radio/TV	\$2,000.00
10/03/20	Kansas GOP 800SW Jackson St Suite 1300 Topeka KS 66612	Printing Campaign Services	\$3,033.12
Total Itemiz	ed Expenditures This Period		\$8258.08
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$18.83
FOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			